May 3, 2021

Doug Haines

La Mirada Ave. Neighborhood Association
P.0.Box 93596

Los Angeles, CA 90093

Planning and Land Use Management Committee
City of Los Angeles, City Council

c/o Los Angeles City Clerk

200 N. Spring Street, Rm. 395

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Re: Council Files 20-0603 and 20-0603-S1

Chair Harris-Dawson, and Honorable committee members:

Please note the attached application and plans for another co-living project proposed by Mr.
Daniel Pourbaba for 505 to 517 N. Hoover St., whose projects on the 5800 block of Lexington
Ave. are the subject of our appeals.

The proposed Hoover St. project claims to be only 40 units, but actually consists of 195
bedrooms, which will be individually leased out in a hotel/boarding house manner. The Hoover

St. project therefore must be considered as an application for 195 units.

Thank you.

Doug Haines, for the La Mirada Ave. Neighborhood Assn.
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V. v, - TYPE HA 5410
Gipaum watbaard BT oo Y e o e SOILS ENGINEER.  APPUED EARTH SCIENCES AST!  ENLARGED BATHPLANS o |
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wn - - e RS T AN S, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC ) OR 10 THE STRUCTURAL COVER SHEET
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Viood BUSBAR RATING OF 200 AMPS o8 - FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & MONITORING. TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES- WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE
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SECTION 610 FOR MORE DETALS SHEET 1 OF 98
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NG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING:
NTS

PARKIN

10.  EACH BICYCLE PARKING SPACE SHALL BE A MINIMUM SIX FEET IN LENGTH,

115 BICYCLE PARKING INSTALLED VERTICALLY SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 FEET DEEPAND 6
FEET IN HEIGHT.

12 FOR SINGLE-TIERED BICYCLE PARKING, MINIMUM HEADROOM OF 7 FEET SHALL BE
PROVIDED.

3. FOR FACILITIES WHERE TWO TIERS OF BICYCLE PARKING ARE INSTALLED ONE ABOVE
ANOTHER, MINIMUM HEADROOM OF 4 FEET SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH TIER,

14, BICYCLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM AUTOMOBILE PARKING SPACES

OR  AISLES BY AWALL, FENCE, OR CURB OR BY AT LEAST FIVE FEET OF OPEN SPACE MARKED

TO  PROHIBIT PARKING.

17. PROVIDE ADEQUATE LIGHTING TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS TO BICYCLE PARKING FACILITIES

IN  ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 12.21A.5(K).

LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING NOTES:

1 SHALL BE SECURED FROM THE GENERAL PUBLIC. ROOFED. AND ENCLOSED ON ALL SIDES TO
PROTECT BICYCLE FROM INCLEMENT WEATHER

& MUST BE PROVIDED ONSITE ONLY SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

3, PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 18 INCHES WIDE STALL

4, BICYCLE PARKING STALL SHALL PROVIDE A MEANS OF SECURING THE BICYCLE FRAME AT TWO
POINTS TO A SECURELY ANCHORED RACK, EXCEPT IN THE CASE OF LOCKERS AND
COMMERCIALLY OPERATED ATTENDED BICYCLE PARKING

s, INDIVIDUAL RACKS INSTALLED SIDE BY SIDE TO ONE ANOTHER WITHIN BICYCLE ROOMS OR
BICYCLE CAGES THATALLOW BICYCLES TO BE LOCKED TO EMTHER SIDE OF THE RACK SHALL BE
SPACED A MINIMUM OF 30 INCHES ON CENTER

8, RACKS INSTALLED PARALLEL TC WALLS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 30 INCHES FROM THE WALL

7. WHEN MORE THAN 20 LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES ARE PROVIDED, A. WORKSPACE OF
100 SQUARE FEET SHALL BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO THE LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING TO
ALLOW BICYCLISTS TO MAINTAIN THEIR BICYCLES

8 WHEN LOCATED INSIDE A PARKING GARAGE, IT SHALL BE LOCATED ALONG THE SHORTEST
WALKING DISTANCE TO THE NEAREST PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING FROM THE
PARKING GARAGE

.TER

1 PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 2 FEET WIDE STALL

2 RACKS SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE BUILDING, WITH EXCEPTION FOR EXISTING
DEVELOPMENTS

3 INDIVIDUAL RACKS INSTALLED SIDE BY SIDE TO ONE ANOTHER THATALLOW BICYCLES TO
BE LOCKED TO EITHER SIDE OF THE RACK SHALL BE SPACES A MINIMUM OF 30 INCHES ON
CENTER

4, RACKS INSTALLED PARALLEL TO WALLS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 30 INCHES FROM THE WALL

5. RACKS SHALLALLOW FOR THE BICYCLE FRAME AND AT LEAST ONE WHEEL TO BE LOCKED
TO THE RACKS

8. THE BICYCLE RACK SHALL ALLOW FOR THE USE OF A CABLE AS WELLAS A U-SHAPED LOCK

RACKS SHALL BE SECURELY ANCHORED TO A PERMANENT SURFACE

8, FOR NEW DEVELOPMENTS, SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE LOCATED TO
MAXIMIZE VISIBILITY FROM THE MAIN ENTRANCE

9. SHALL BE LOCATED NO FARTHER THAN 50 FEET OF WALKING DISTANCE FROM A MAIN
PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCE OR THE WALKING DISTANCE FROM A MAIN PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCE
TO THE NEAREST OFF-STREET AUTOMOBILE PARKING SPACE. WHICHEVER IS CLOSER

Durable and Msittenance-Free in Ground Instaliation
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*USE 3810DA-10 AND 3810DA-06 FOR A TOTAL OF 16 UNITS
100% ADA ACCESSIBLE

SEE AZ.01

MAILBOX SPECIFICATION:
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4909 W. Jefferson Bivd.
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t: 310-841-6857
bittoniarchitects.com
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r r PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 3X50S.F, = 150 SF

BX S0 S8.F » 300 SF
BULDING TYPE 1A GARAGE

OCCUPANCY FACTOR
6TH FL. A2 FACTOR 200 [RESIDENTIAL) 2ND + 4TH FL. BUILDING TYPE 13, SCALE W1E"= 10"
OCCUPANCY FACTOR DCCUPANCY LOAD. EXIT WIDTH SCALE: 1118°s 1 OCCUPANCY FACTOR
A FACTOR 15 (ROGF DECK) SCALE 11672 10" RESIDENTIAL 10,707 5F { 200 = 53.54 DCC LOAD O T 82 FAGTOR 200 (GARAGE)
R UPANCY RS EA WIOTH, TOTALAREA 10707 SF =54 0CC LOAD CCCUPNCYLOAD BMITIOTH o
563SF  =380CC LOAD

115 26,67 OCC LOAD
ROOF DECK 400 §F. . TOTAL AREA 17563

511 HOOVER

511 N. HOOVER ST.
LOS ANGELES, 90004

TOTALAREA 400 SF =27 OCC LOAD EGRESS WIDTH. CBC 1005.3
STAR DT &4 | (3 STAIRS) = 27 x 032 .47 48 c8c
S5 WIDTH, CBC 10053 2 =27 x03= 81" =25 REQ
EXIT COMP. 2F 1022 5.4 PROVIDED = 44" (44" MiN) EXITCOMP. 38 20.2= 175
STAIR WIDTH 27/ (2 STARS)  13.5 2 0.3 = 4.05" REQ STAIRWIOTH 88/ (2 STAIRS) = 444 0, = 13.2°REQ
PROVIDED * 447 (367 MIN) PROVIDED = ¢4° (44" MIN}

* PwrCBC 101121 oad of S0 or Ot es than 387

= Par CBC 1011.2.1 The wizth of suairears shall be detaemingd as specified n Secion 1005.3, bl Such w0t $hall A0t be less han 4%
= miniemum wicth of ext pessage mays sl il be kesa Inan 367 per CBC 1024.2

“* rians of sgiess doors shall ave § min, mdth of 327 and a min. clear hiwght of 80° per CBC 1011.3.1 & 1030.1.1
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1 |
] : 06.17.20 | TOC SUBMITTAL
1
1 1 (82, TYPE WA= UNLIMITED) 07.22.20 | 100% SO
| ! {83 TP . 72500 5F MAx.
' X .72 )
| : 12, TYPE A" 72000 SF MAX) W) ToC eV
7 . RETTIS ati
H e ; i
l %f?; P 1 (R<2, TYPE I-A_ 72,000 SF MAX.} 11,1620 UPDATE
! 5 b
| Gt | . —
i 7 LY
; 7 S | —
H 4 E ! |
5 7 1
| ; ; Ii 3 —_—
| % % X 7 7
| ‘ | i T | P
' v i 7
1 I: 4 i = = e
' HEn MAXALLOWED (PER TOC) = 12,681 » 62,574 SF OK s
I I A “ZOMING FLOOR AREA EXCLUDIM LS SHAFTS, PER FLOOR =k
! T. I AREA DEFIMTION (LMC 1203}
| | !
OPEN SPACE AREA SUMMARY.
H 5. !
] M | 1 GARAGE oSk
R 15T FLOOR 4,346 SF (4,096 SF COMMON + (SX50 SF) PRIVATE BALCOMIES)
! I 2MDFLOOR 150 SF (3X50 SF PRIVATE BALCONIES)
l l 3RD FLOOR 150 SF (3X50 SF PRIVATE BALCONIES)
! 1 TH 150 SF (350 SF PRIVATE BALCONIES) A= e S
b, STHFLOOR 150 SF (3X50 SF PRIVATE BALCONIES)
| 1 TH FLOOR 300 SF [6XS0 SF PRIVATE BALCONIES)
i ig ! TOTAL = 5,246 $F > 4,931 §F REQD DK e
1
[ = | * NOICATED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE IS MIN. & IN ANY DIRECTION
| I
o € I e——|
0 k]
DATE |DE PTION
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE SCRI
§X305F, =250 6F
3RD + 5TH FL. 1ST FL.
BUBDING TYPE WA . gt T
ECCUPANGY FACTOR SCALE: 116" 141 ¥ FACTOR SCALE: 118" 190" AREA + OCC.
RZ FAGTOR 200 (RESIDENTIAL) R2 FACTOR 200 (RESIDENTIAL)
R2 FACTOR 15 (REC RGOM) DIAGRAMS
OCCUPANCY LOAD. EXIT WIDTH A3 FACTOR 15 (OPEN SPACE]
RESIDENTIAL 10,727 SF / 200 » 53,81 OCC LOAD. OCCUPANCY LOAD. EXIT WIDTH.
TOTALAREA 10.721SF =4 OCC LOAD RESIDENTIAL 8939 §F /200 =45 OCC LOAD
RECROOM  4895F/15 =33 OCC LOAD
EGRESS WIDTH, CBC 10053 OPEN SPACE J4085F (15 =231 OCC LOAD
EXT COMP. 84 402 = 11 TOTALAREA 129248F = 3110CC LOAD T —
STAIR WIDTH 54 /(2 STAIRS) = 27 £ 0.3 = 8.1 = 44" REQ UBLI; 3
PROVIDED » 44° (44" MIN} EGRESS WIDTM, CBC 10083
EXIT COMP. 311 202 * 83
STAIRWIDTH 311 (2 STAIRS) = 1555 1 0.3 = 48.55” = 44" REQ
SRR A0.41
.
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SCALE VB = T4
SITE PLAN NOTES FINISH LEGEND LEGEND
. SATELCENSED sumveron om chnt enacen % IMECONSTRUCTION SHALLMOTRESTRCTATNE BT CONCRETE WASONRY UNIT —_—
EHALL LOGATE OR VERIFY THE LOCATIGNS OF ANY AND FOGR CLEAR AND DSBS TRUC
AL STRUCTURES. A LI THAT WATEROR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER = it pye g b Sy FIN, SOLAR GENERAL KEYNOTE [THIS SHEET) DATE |DESCRIPTICN
STRUCTURES ARE LOCATED W ACCORDANCE AITH POLES, Pl SOKES. TRANSFORMERS, VALLT PLA4PS. 1o SROPERTY LNE
THE PLANS SALL BE PREFARED AND KEPT OMA FILE VALVES, UETERS. ETC ; OR THE LOCATION OF The TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD GREENBDARD INALLWETAREAS _ _ _ _ _ _ SETBACK LINE
ACORY GIVEN TC THE SWNER. HOOK-UP. THE CONSTRLE TION SRALL MO BE T Tyame s
o oyenes S === o
2 CONTRACTOR 7O VERIFY MAKMUM SURLDING HEKGHT ™EL LOCATED ON MARE  [MTT] METAUWPOWDERCOATEDFWeSH
LIAIT CF STRUCTURE WITH LICENSED SURVETORAND TO COMPLY MAY CAUBE CONSTHUCTION DELAYS 5L 3AND FINISH PLASTER 1/ INTEGRAL COLOR: WHITE. VN BC DRISCT AV
PEPECTON PAIGR TD CONSTRUCTION. NOTFY ANCYOR ADOUTIONAL EXPENSES, & isigtpaslhicinandeaeidon e LINE OF DBJECT BELOW
ARCIMTECT GF ANY DISCREPANCIES san0 A GAAL :
:J 0. FORGRADES SPECIFIED 10 BE LESS THAN 67 FROM [GET]  CRUSHED GRAVEL GVER COMPACTED FiLL WALLTYRE FEN I 00
D SERG SHUTORF UALVETD BE INGTALLED ATALL OO0 SILL MATESANG FOR AREAS WHERE
FUEL LOCATIONS., COMCRETE RAVING S ADIACENT 10 BULONG, 31l ] TILE FLOOR SUP RESISTANT —3  SLOPE 10 DRAIN MAX 2% SITE PLAN
PLATES WILL BE PROTECTED WITH A CONTINVOUS [fici]  CORAMIC WAL TILE & X
b DBCNCR TG FRRMAYGID PLANTERS. SEE LD 14 L VAZED SR WAL PSS VLA O] olRm couTemos e S i
DisC: FEAMAL see .
HOULD BE & MINIVIUM 0¥ 5 BETWERN STUD WaLL [WB:7]  VERTICAL WOOD SIDING 1° X 3* CLEAR CEDAR T80 ﬁ;\?— MAX. ELEV. TRAMSITION W BEVEL W/ MAX 1-2 SLOPE
5 REFER TOLANDSCAPE PLANS FOR PAYING N0 AN FLASHINGS. (BT OO0 DECKING SPECIES | Fot, 180 i
GTHER WARD AND SOFT SCAPE ITEMS 70 BE INCLLIOE
IN SCOPE 0% W 5L & WIOE FRENCH WHITE DAK WD Fl., W/ SUIP RESISTANT Fin. o RAN V¢ | OVERFLOW W | 47 PYC DRAIN
& CONTRACTOR AMD SUBCONTRACTORS TO BEORM [BO3]  WINTE OAK VERTICAL GRAR WOOO VENEER PIPE TO STREET AS PER LA CITY REQ.
FHE ARCHITECT OF ANT OISCREPANCIES N THE [FET]  DEXOTEA WEATHERTEAR ESR 1/57. W Akté SRTOP a AREAORAN PUBLISHED: 182021
ARCHITEC TS DRAWINGS AND TRAVINGS PREPARED COAT £13 SPEEDWAY GRAY. 51 65 SE& (A7)
Y ANY GTHER CONSLTANTS. Ty AL, WHTE. LA et 884
2 GRADES SURROUNDING SUILOING T Avar (B2 ¥
PRoM STACTLAR ATA MBUMAM SL0PE OF o GENERAL KEYNOCTES BEr—s  PATERCURIANGER LASC 70843 4 WL REQ.PER A1 03
B PROVIDE DAMP PROOFING FOR ALL WALLS BELOW GAO1  GUARDRAIL TO) BE 42° Min, HERGHT WITH 3 1 e e mm e ma ONEHOUR FIRE PARTITION IN ACCORDANCE WITH »
GRADE THAT EHCLOSE UBABLE SPACE. OPERING SIZE, SEE DETAL 0VAT.10 SECTICN 708.3
oz B 47 I, HEIGHT WITH 3 1518 MAX, . e = WOHOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATES ENCLOSURE IV
OPENING SIZE. SEE DETAL GZA7.10 ACCORDANCE NITH SECTION 787 ARG 111,
oy &:ﬂ%@w‘" PR AU T I CMENSION TO FINISH FACE OF WALLS / SURFAGES
KO CONC. PER STRUCTLRAL —r . T [
S8 COLUM PER STRUCTURAL e M e i e SHEET 290F 98
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bittoni
R N UL MRS SR S0 architects

MEANS OF EGRESS

?. EORESSDCDﬁSJhIlll! READILY DPEMMI.EﬁRDM?IfE EGRESS
IDE WITHOU W(D’AKE\'ORSFECNKNMEDG

EFFOR' !EE 1II$ 1.9 FOR EX!

Mmmﬁurmuﬂ:&zsmls

Nuu,euaum:u AND A MAX_ 28" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLI

(1008.1.9.2)

1. ALL EGRESS DOOR OPERATION SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION

ma 19.1010.18.12
THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE. SHALL

n: ILLUMINATED ATALL TIMES THE BUILDING SPACE SERVED BY THE

MEANS OF EGRESS 18 OCCUPIED,

5. THE MEANS OF zmss ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS.

THAN | FOOTCANDLE Al WALKING SURFACE. [1008.2.1, 1008.3.5)

8 ALL RVIC

EMERGENCY
SHALL HAVIEAN MINIVUM DIMENSION OF 80" X 54° WITH 47 CLEAR

OPENING.
7. MEANS OF EGRESS BHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF AT LEAST I'§". 4909 W. Jefferson Blvd.
CBC 10032
8, STAluaYS AL BEBLLT OF MATERIALS CONSISTENT WITH THE Los Angeles,

OF CONSTRUCTION, (C8C 1011.7) 9 -CA BO016
FIRE t: 310-841-6857

THIS BUILDING MUST BE EOLIPPED W1 AN AUTOMATIC FIRE o )

“rm STEM. COMPLYING WITH NFPA-13. THE wmn bittoniarchitects.com
SYSTEM SKALL BE APPROVED.BY FLUVEING DIV, PROR 10
2 mwneanmrmi FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 24 OR 2-A108G WITHIN 78 FEET TRAVEL DHSTANCE TOALL
PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING GN EACH FLOGR. INCLUDING DURING

CONSTRUCTION.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH RATING OF WOT
LESS THAN 108C FOR KITCHENS. ELEC ROOMS,
ROOMS. AND PARKING CARAGES.
4. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AS REQUIRED 8Y FIRE DEPT FIELD
8, PROVIDE PANIC | FIRE EXIT HARDWARE AT

DOORS Si
ROOMS/SPACES WITH AN OCTUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORI
‘CORRIDORS AND EIELOGUK FOR EXIT ACCESS swmmsmu

0
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SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIVISION PRIOR TO
»-smun-m
BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIGED WITH A MANUAL ALARM
svsrmuum THE CAPABILITY TO SUPBORT VISIBLE ALARM
L WITH NFPATZ. (307.29

x| L4

907,52 3.3, 9075224}

GREEN NOTES
| Jmmmucommu:u SHALL BE WE,!TH!R OR O BASED,
TE CONTROLLERS AS INDICATED ON Ti
: m:wns Ad* BASE OF 117" OR LARGER ann»osksmr: SHALL
Be

ACCESSIBLE
| omonce sz |
| “otmsms s,
GEFER TOMD

8. BATH FANS TO BE ENERGY STAR COMPLANT . CONTROLLED 8Y
HUMIDISTATAND VENTED T0 OUTSIDE,

PARTITION TYPES, SEE A7.00

o WALL T4 FIRE RATED

£.1P. COMCRETE WALL 318 FIRE RATED
TRASHCHUTE | FLEV. SHAFT MALL 2444 FIRE RATED
ELEV. SHAFT VIALL T, WALL 244 FIRE RATED
S5TUCCO | GYP 80 WALL 1+ FIRE RATED
STUCCO | TILE WAL, T4 FIRE RATED

WO 501 TP 80 WALL . 1R FIRE RATED

Y 80 GYP B0 WALL 144R FIRE RATED

BT SEPARATION! CHASE WALL 2+ FIRE RATED
LNIT SEPARATION| CHASE WALL 4/ TILE. 3440 FIRE RATED
GYPE0/ TRE WALL

TLE ! TILE WAL

DAL GYP B0/ DAL BYP 8D, 244 FIRE RATED

o33 - | 1.T. CLOSET 8 MAINT. CL
3;; i . 20sg 155g R
ik

i

%

\ L
L

(RPECE ISt | SPEPESEE R |

nd
LL
>
@)
)
L
o

511 N. HOOVER ST.
LOS ANGELES, 90004

ACCESSIBLE |

RO 6

2

121 5 1 WORKSPACE

S
b

SEE SPEC / MOTES ONAD.12

)
PARKING GARAGE
SPACES PROVIDED

5 COMPACT
__ 27 SING. ACC. STANDARD

EEO0BREEBEEBEEBERE

¥
N
NO PARKING |
\
T R M
~
o

-t

FINISH LEGEND

[EEL  CONCRETE MASONRY UMIT
UNCOLORED CONC. 'l SMODTH FIN, SOLAR
REFLECTARCE VALUE » 0,30 PER ASTM E 1918,
TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD. GREENBOARD W ALL WET AREAS
TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE 06.17.20 | TOC SUBMITTAL
METAL W SOWDER COATED FIMISH
SAND FINISH PLASTER W INTEGRAL COLDR: WHITE o e

|
[
|
74 H |
|
T
i

I v
|  TOTALPROVIDED = 50 SPACES
F - T -

CRUSHED GRAYEL OVER COMPACTED FILL
TILE FLOOR, SUP RESISTANT

CERAMIC WALL TLE

QUARTZ COUNTERTOS 11,1620 | PLAN UPDATE
VERTICAL WOOO BIDING 1° X T" CLEAR CEDAR T&G ]
WOOO DECAING SPECIES / FIN. TBO

03.08.20 | TOC - REV

WHITE OAK VERTICAL GRAIN WOOD VENEER
THERWEAR' ESR 1757, Wi AJ4d SR TOR
cMru:l MIDM“ GRAY, SAI BS SFE [A7,30)
A MEMBRANE. WHITE. LARR Mé. é
EAI' 30}

!s e
|

GENERAL KEYNOTES S

KDY CUAFDRAL ™) BE.CT- N, HEIGHE MITH 3 18 WAL
OPENING SIZE. SEE DETAR D1VAZ10 D—
aKoe COARDRARLTG AE A M- REIGHT HITH 3 181" WAX,
OPENNG SIZE. SEE DETAL 0247.10
GNOY  CONC FOGTIG PER STRUCTURAL ]
KB4 COUUNM PER STAUCTURAL

—--—
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GENERAL KEYNOTE (THIS SHEET)
PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK LINE

CENTERUNE —d
UNE OF CBUECT ABOVE
LINE OF OBUECT BELOW

STRUCTURAL GRIDLINE
WALL TYPE PERAT.00

SLOPE TO ORARM MAX 2% DATE |DESCRIPTION
FLOOR ELEVATIONS.

MAX, ELEV. TRANSITION Wi BEVEL W MAX 1:7 SLOPE
EXIT SIGN

A

;
\/
¥
e —staoampor— | —
. |"‘
\

m

—
—
—

;

GEILING MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR
CEILING MOUNTED CARBON MONDXIDE DET.
sy GARAGE PARKING
e TosmEET s PRIV R PLAN
AREA DRAN
IRRIGATION CONTROULER
AAIN SENSCR DEVICE SEE

WATER CURTAIN PER LAGBC 108 4.2 & MIN. REQ. PER
00 rec zmuu PUBLISHED: 1/8/2021

e QEiotRrE i
E RATES ENCLOSURE M.

el WW

ORDANCE WITH SEC 7 AND 711

p——f  DMENSION TO FINISH FACE OF WALLS | SURFACES Az_oo
e . BMENSION TO FRAMING (FAGE OF STUD)

GARGAGE . e

SCALE ¥1§"= 141 o SHEET 31 OF 98
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: T OF ANY

INSTALLATION, me&umsmm
1 ENGINEER'S SEE
I ALSO GENERAL NOTES AD.0Y & AD.02

I
|

= 12) swoRr-ferw zxe) MEANS OF EGRESS
LN EGRE55 DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS
SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE DR
EFFORT. SEE 1008,1.9 FOR EXCEFTIONS
2 HANDLES, LOCK AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES
NSW;AHSE?AYA MIN, 4" AND A MAX, 48° ABOVE THE F"MSMED FLDOR
gon oz

OPERATION SHALL ALSD COMPLY WITH SECTION

GRESS, INCLUCING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL

aem.unmreunm,wss BUILDING SPACE SERVED BY THE

MEANS OF EGRESS IS OCCUPIE!

5. THE MEANS OF EGIESS I.I.hMMY'm I.EVELSHAI.L NOT 8€ LESS

THAN 1 FOOTCANOLE WALKING SURF. |m: 008.3.5)

B ALL BUILDINGS WiTH O.EORIIDEEPASEMGERSE

ELEVATORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NOT LESS Than owE MEDICAL

Em\' SERCIE ELEVATORTO ALL LANDINGS. ELEVATOR CAS.
AN MINIMUM DIMENSION CF 80” X 53° WITH 32" CLEAR

3. ALL EGRE
um 1.9- vum\n:
(E MEANS OF

UNIT 101 7 WEANS OF EGRESS SHALL MAVEA CERLING HEIGHT OF ATLEAST 1 4909 W. Jefferson Bivd.
coc a2
BE BURTOF WITH THE QH)
H?:ZE:;Q TYPE OF COMBTRUCTION, (0B 10117} Los Angeles,CA 90016
' FiRE PROTECTION t: 310-841-6857
5 %wnwulmmgmnrmummmn bittoniarchit:
SYSTEM SMALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMSING DIV, PRIOR 10 oniarchitects.com

INSTALLATION,

2. PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER YITH RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 244 OR 2-A108C WITHIN 75 FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE TOALL
PORTIONS OF THE AUILDING ON EACH FLOOR, INCLUDING DURING

3. PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH RATING OF NOT
LEssmm 10BC FOR KITCHENS, ELECTRICAL ROOMS, MECHANICAL

ROCH PARKING 8.

. wumns FIRE EXTINCLISHER AS RECUIRED BY FIRE DEPT FIELD
INSPE

5. PROVIDE PANIC | FIRE EXIT HARDWARE AT DOORS SERVING

ROCMS/SPACES WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE
&, CORRIDORS NCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYSAND
Q

HR FIRE RATED IN 2 #R WALLS. DOORS SHALL BE 1.4 HR FIRE RATED,
Am SHALL BE ¥4 HR FIRE RATED IN 1 HR WALLS,

3. B & STANDBY POWER SYSTEMS SHALL 3€ DESIGNED 1O
WIK REQUIRED POWER FOR 244R MIN. UN.O (LAFC 60M.1.4)

3. PROVIDE FIRE SPRINKLERS THROUGHOUT. THE SPRINKLER
svsral smu BEAPPROVED BY PLUMBING DIVISION PRICR TO

“2- WBNIBI‘G HALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MANUAL ALARM
SYSTEM WITH THE CAPASILITY TO SUPPORT VISIBLE ALARM
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES INACCORDANCE WITH NFPATZ2, {907.29.
9075233, 907 5.2.3.4)

GREEH NOTES
. IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS SHALL BE WEATHER OR Oil. BASED.

CONTACT WITH FOR GRADE.
5. BATH FANS TO BE ENERGY 5TAR COMPLIANT, CONTROLLED BY
HUMIDISTATAND VENTED TO OUTSIDE.

PARTITION TYPES, SEE A7.00

CMU WAL 34 FIRE RATED

CAP. CONCRETE WALL. 3448 FIRE RATED

TRASH CHUTE | ELEV. SHAFT WALL 24 FIRE RATED
ELEV, SAFT WAL @ INT. WALL. 2-HR FIRE RATED
STUCCO GYF B0 WALL, 1-HR FIRE RATED
STUGGG / TILE WAL, 1-4R FIRE RATED

WO 80 { GIP B0 WALL 1+ FIRE RATED

GYP B/ GYP D WAL, 1R FIRE RATED

UNIT SEPARATION| CHASE WAL, 2+ FIRE RATED
uwT CHASE AL W TILE.

GYP B0 TIE WAL

TWE  TRE WAL

DBl GYP 80 { DEL GYP BO, 248 FIRE RATED

nd
LLJ
>
O
O
£
0

511 N. HOOVER ST.
LOS ANGELES, 90004

HEOEDHBERABREER

LI T T B I S S

o
£
v
P =
=
m
©
2
o

MEEETETE T C F LA F LT

m"ﬁ MASONRY UNIT

INCOLORED CONC. Wi SMOOTH FIN, SOLAR
REFLECTAMCE VALUE » 0.30 PER ASTM £1815,
TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD. GREENSOARD IN ALL WET AREAS
TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE 06.17.20 | TOC SUBMITTAL
METAL W/ FOWOER COATED FINISH
SAND FINISH PLASTER W! INTEGRAL COLDR: WHITE orz320 | 100% 50

43

lﬂ@

"

IF
|

o
2

CRUSHED GRAVEL OVER COMPACTED FILL
TILE FLOOR, SLIP RESISTANT 08.05.20 | TOC - REV

———p -

11.16.20 | PLAN UPDATE

T
:
:
g

WOCO DECKING SPECIES | FiN. TEO

WHITE CAK VERTICAL GRAIN WOOD VENEER

DEXOTEX WEATHERWEAR" ESR 1757. Wi A4 SR TOP EE—

COAT 413 SPEROWAY GRAY. SRI 65 SEE (A7.204
MEMBRANE WHITE, LARR 26252

see

=

A7.30)

A GENERAL KEYNOTES —

GKDY GUARDAAIL TD BE 42" MIN. HEIGHT WITH 3 1516 MAX.

GRE2  GUARDRAIL 'Du AT M, NEBHIPWH'H! 158 MAX
DETAL OZAT 10

GENERAL KEYNOTE [THIS SHEET)

PROPERTY LiNE

SETBACK LNE

CENTERLING SE—

LINE OF CRUECT ABOVE

LINE OF GILECT BELOW

v STRUCTURAL GRIOUINE
-‘- WAL TYPE PERAT.00 —_—

" —3  SLOPE TO DRAIN MAX 2% DATE |DESCRIPTION

T [3450]  FLOOR ELEVATIONS.

-7 TEL—  MAXELEV, TRANSITION Wr BEVEL Wi MAX 12 SLOPE

EXT SION

CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR

CEILING MOUNTED CARBON MONOXIDE DET.

&

| g
L0 @ EXAST AN 1ST FLOOR PLAN

o

a2

<

UNIT 105

{ < 5 . wmay § 5
; et ¥ 5BED -0
- : . ! 1741 sq _-E]ha... b
5 Y
o o = | El e o)

| o B
- 1 ‘8,

. 108,12

24101348
3

M

deeey -~ AS, § ']
/gl - e g e ) 4 ABL LT T S a=res s H _..a'..eei_., ey S s W e e

ROOF DRAIN W | OVERFLOW W / & PVC DRAIN
PWPE TO STREET AS PER LA CITY REQ.

AREA DRAIN

IRAICA TION CONTROLLER

s A RSO RAB{ SENSOR DEVICE SEE

WATER CURTAIN PER LABC TD5.5.2 & MIN. REQ. PER
DOC PBC 2014-108 PUBLISHED: 1/132021
GNEHOUR FIRE PARTITION M ACCORDANCE WITH

14 a8
BO3 !mi

iy 803 0

PRTY LINE

L

w— i §

!

104 1308

LT T

L
FH

L=
H
L
£
zl
£
5‘
&
"
i
)
<]
i

w TANCE RATED ENCLOSURE IN

€ WITH :CTION 70T AND 711,

DIMENSICN TO FINISH FAGE OF WALLS | SURFACES A2|01
DIMENSICN TO FRAMING {FACE DF STUD)

18T FL, . .3
SCALE ¥16°a v B - SHEET 320F 98
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1,707 sq ft

@9

BALCONY
S5sgft

123 11418

lUNlT 304 (Li)
+  IBED
127288

e
UNIT 301
5BED
1789 5q &

S

S N mpee

Ik

Beuny ]

TR S

24010 338

@
i

3RD FL.

SCALE N167= 10"

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRAGTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, AND NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR
INSTALLATION. CONFIRM SHEAR WALL 8 OTHER STRUCTURAL
REQUIREMENTS WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S GRAWINGS. SEE
ALSO GENERAL NOTES A0.01 & ADLDZ

MEANS OF EGRESS

1. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE AEADILY DPENABLE FROM TRE EGRESS
SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE

EFFORT. SEE 1008.1.9 FOR EXCEPTIONS

3. HANDLES, LOCK AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE
INSTALLED ATA MIN, 34° AND A MAX, 48° ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.
(1008.1.9.2)

3. ALL EGRESS DOOR OPERATION SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION
1010,1.9 - 1010.1.8,12.

4 THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE. SHALL
BE ILLUMINATED ATALL TIMES THE BUILDING SPACE SERVED BY THE
MEANS OF EGRESS IS OCCUPIED.

5. THE MEANS OF EGRESS (LLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 1 FODTCANDLE AT THE WALKING SURFACE. (1008,2.1. 1008.3.5}
8. ALL BUILDINGS WITH ONE OR MORE PASSENGER SERVICE
ELEVATORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NOT LESS. THAN ONE MECICAL
EMERGENCY SERCIE ELEVATOR TO ALL LANDINGS. CAB
SHALL HAVE AN MINIMUN CIMENSION OF B0° X 547 WITH 42° CLEAR

OPEMING.
7. MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF ATLEAST T-57.
CBC 1003.2

B, STAIRWAYS SHALL 8 BUILT OF MATERIALS CONSISTENT WITH THE
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION. (CBC 1011.7}

FIRE PROTECTION

1. THIS BUKDING MUST BE EQUIPPED Wi AN AUTOMATIC FIRE
EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM, COMPLYING ‘WITH NFPA.13: THE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM SHALL 8 APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV, PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION,

2. PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 2.4 OR 2-4108C WITHIN 75 FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE TOALL
PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING ON EACH FLOCR. INCLUDING DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

3. PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISKER WITH RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 10BC FOR KﬂCHeus ELECTRICAL ROOMS, MECHANICAL
ROOMS, AND PARKING GARAGES,

4. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AS REGUIRED BY FIRE DEPT FIELD

INSPECT
5. PROVIDE PANIC FIRE EXIT HARDWARE AT DOORS SERVING
ROOMS/SPACES WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE
6. CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYSAND
EXIT ACCESS RAMPS TO SE CLASS C.

7. PROVIDE 1| HOUR RATED SEALANT ATALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
WALLS. FLOORS AND GARAGE DECK PER 7.13.4 SEALANT SHALL BE DaP
F‘IREBLDCK FOAM SEALANT, ICC # ESR-1868,

S SHALL BE 1.5 HR FIRE RATED AND WINDOYYS SHALL
HR FIRE RATED IN 2 MR WALLS. DOORS SHALL BE 14 HA FIRE MTED
AND WINDGVYS. SHALL SE ¥4 R FIRE RATED [N 1 1R IVALLS,
9. EMERGENCY & STANDSY POWER SYSTEMS SHALL SE DESIGNED ™
PROVIDE REQUIRED POWER FOR 2-HR MIN, UN.O (LAF!

5. PROVIDE FIRE SPRINKLERS THROUGHOUT. THE SFPINN.ER
SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING OIVISION PRIOR T
INSTALLATION.

1Z. THIS BUILDING Si PROVIDED WITH A MANLIAL ALARM
SYSTEM WITH THE wnmun TO SUPPORT VISIBLE ALARM

TIFICATION APELIANCES IN ACCORDANGE WITH NFPA T2, (907,23
mru 13, 807.5.23.4)

GREEN NOTES
1. IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS SHALL BE WEATHER OR OIl. BASED,
LOCATE CONTROLLERS AS INDICATED ON THE PLAN.
1. PROVIDE A4” BASE OF 1/2* OR LARGER CLEAN AGGREGATE SHALL
5 PROVIOED FOR SLABS O GRAE.

. PROVIDE A VAPOR BARRICR SHALL B PROVIDED I DIRECT
CONTAET Wit £OR SLA Or G
S. BATH FANS TOD BE ENERGY ST.AR COMPLM‘ CONTROLLED BY
HUMIDISTAT AND VENTED TO OUTSIDE,

PARTITION TYPES, SEE AT.00

MU WALL, 3R FIRE RATED

CAP. CONCRETE WALL 2HR FIRE RATED

TRASH CHUTE | ELEV. SHAFT WALLZ-HR FIRE RATED.
ELEV, SHAFT WAL @ INT. WAL, 2448 FIRE RATED
STUCCO! GYP 80 WALL 1-4R FIRE RATED

STUCCO/ TILE WALL, 148 FIRE RATED

OO0 S01 GYP 8D WAL 1-HR FIRE RATED

GYP B0/ GYP B0 WALL. 1+ FIRE RATED

UNIT SEPARATION  CHASE WALL 2HR FIRE RATED
UNIT SEPARATION] CHASE WALL W) TILE. 2:HR FIRE RATED
YR AT THE WAL

TLE! TILE WALL

DEL GYP 8D 0BL GYP BO, 2R FIRE RATED

EE0REBEEPEBEAR

FINISH LEGEND

[Ty CONCRETE MASONRY LNIT

UNGOLORED CONC. ' SMOOTH FIN. SOLAR
REFLECTANCE VALUE » 0.30 PER ASTME 1910,

TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD, GREENBOARD N ALL WET AREAS
TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE
METAL Wl POWDER COATED FiNISH

SAND FINISH PLASTER W/ INTEGRAL COLOR: WHITE

CRUSHED GRAVEL OVER COMPACTED FiLL

TIE FLOOR, SUIP RESISTANT

CERAMIC WALL TILE

QUARTZ COUNTERTOP

VERTICAL OO SIDING 1° X ¥ CLEAR CEDAR T&G.
OO0 DECKING SPECIES FIN. TBD

WHITE DAK VERTICAL GRAIN WOOD VENEER
OTEX WEATHERWEAR' ESR 1757, Wi AJ4 SR TOP
coAr 13 SPEEDAAY GRAL. SR 65 S22 1a730)
SARNAFIL MEMBRANE, WHITE, LARR.

(AT.30)
GENERAL KEYNOTES

SKI) UDRALTO BE 42 M HEICHT T 3 1515 WK,
Gnz su-;gﬁ-nnes EL lmw Hemtwrmavs 15" WA
R oG PEA STRUCTURAL

S04 CoLUMMFER STRUCTURN.

—— G GEMERAL KEYNOTE (THIS SHEET)
- = PROPEATY LINE
777777 SETBACK LINE
= = = = = CENTERLINE
77777777 LINE OF OBJECT ABOVE
LINE OF OBJECT BELOW
~» STRUCTURAL GRIOLINE
WALL TYPE PER A7.00

SLOPE TO DRAIN MAX 2%

FLOOR ELEVATIONS

MAX, ELEV. TRANSITION W BEVEL W/ MAX 7.2 SLOPE
EXIT SIGH

CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR

CEILING MOUNTED CARBON MONOXIDE DET.
EXHAUST FAN

ROCK DRAIN W OVERFLOW W/ 4" PYC DRAIN

PIPE T STREET AS PER LA CITY REQ.

AREA DRAIN

IRRIGATION CONTROLLER

RAIN SENSOR DEVICE SEE

'VATER CURTAIN PER LABC T05.8.2 L MIN. REG. PER
DOC AEC 2014108
ONE. dd()lJR WE PARTITION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 7083

TWO-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED ENCI.OSURE N
nCCORD‘ﬂCE WITH SECTIGN 70T ANG T11,

CIMENSION TO FINISH FACE OF WALLS [ SURFACES
CIMENSIGN TO FRAMING (FAGE OF STUD)

bittoni
architects

4909 W. Jefferson Blvd.
Los Angeles,CA 90016
t: 310-841-6857
bittoniarchitects.com
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511 N. HOOVER ST.
LOS ANGELES, 90004
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07.23.20 | 100% SD
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J uniT 201
5BED
1781 sqft

| UNIT 207

S BED
1,783sqft

g

8
Iy

A

UNIT 205
5
1741591t

2ND FL.

SCALE. ¥16*a v

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, AND NOTIF

ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR 10 CONS TRUCION OR
ALLATION. CONFIRM SHEAR WALL 8 OT1ER STRUCTURAL

mlﬂ?ﬂ'i WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS SEE

ALSO GENERAL MOTES 40,01 & AB.02

MEANS OF EGRESS
1. EGRESS DODRS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS
SIDE WITHOUT USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE 0R
Eﬂoﬂ! SEE ‘mnroﬂ EXCERTIONS

£3 mmammsmn&vmssmaa
wrmznﬂam_u'mlmq ABOVE TME FINISHED FLOOR.

(1008.1.9.2)

3 AL DOOR OPERATION SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION
101019 1010.7.9:92.

4. THE MEANS OF EGRESS. INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE. SHALL

BE I.I.ullINMEﬁAlN.L TIMES THE BUILOING SPACE SERVED BY THE
MEANS OF 18 CCOUPIED.

GRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 1 FOOTCANOLE AT THE WALKING SURFACE. (1008.2.1, 1008.3.5)

EVA]
SHALL HAVE AN MINMMUM DIMENSION OF 80" X 54° WiTH 42° CLEAR

OPENING.
7. MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF ATLEAST T'5™.
CBC 1003.2

8. STAIRWAYS SHALL BE BUILT OF MATERIALS CONSISTENT WITH THE
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION, (CBC 1011,7)

FIRE PROTECTION
1. THIS BUILDING MUST BE EQUIPPED Wi AN AUTOMATIC

TINGUISHING STSTEM, COMPLYING WITH NFPA-13. Y’KE SP"IMNL.ER
svsreq SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR

wsm.

IDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH HATING OF NOT
LE.SSTHAN 2A0R 2A10BC WITHIN 75 FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE TOALL
PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING ON EACH FLOOR, INCLUDING DURING
CONSTAUCTION
3. PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 108C FUR;"UPSMS‘ ELECTRICAL ROOMS, MECHANICAL

AND PARKING GARAGES,
4. PROVIOE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AS REGUIRED BY FIRE DEPT FIELD

i
5. PROVIDE PANK / FIRE EXIT HARDV/ARE AT DOORS SERVING.
RDOMSISPAGES WITH AN OCGUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE
6. CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYSAND
WACCEEE WS TO 8€ CLASS C.

RATED SEALANT AT ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
mu.s ﬂ.uousmom:oe:x-gw 7.134 SEALANT SHALL BE DAP
FIREBLOCK FOAM SEALANT, ICC # ESR-1964.

INSTALLATION.
11 THIS BUR GING SHALL BE PROVIDED WiTh & MANUAL ALARM
TEM WITH TO SUPPORT

THE CAPABRLITY ALARM
‘OWI'A‘IONMESNECME WITH NFPATZ, (907 2.9
075233, 307523.4)

GREEN NOTES
1. IRRICATION CONTROLLERS SHALL BE WEATHER OR OIL BASED.
LOCATE CONTROLLERS AS INCICATED ON THE PLAN.

2. PROVIDE A4 BASE OF 117" DR LARGER CLEAN AGGREGATE SHALL

BE PROVIDED FOR SLABS ON GRADE.

PROVIDE A VAPOR SHALL BE PROVIDED I DIRECT
CONTACT wiTH FOR SLAB ON GRADE.
5. BATH FANS TO BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT, CONTROLLED BY
HUMIDISTATAND VENTED TO OUTSIOE,

PARTITICN TYPES, SEE A7.00

CHU WAL 248 FIRE RATED

CLLP. CONCRETE WALL. 344R FIRE RATED.

TRASH CHUTE | ELEV. SHAFT WALLZHR FIRE RATED
LRV, SHART WALL @ INT, WAL, 244K FIRE RATED
STUCCO | GYP 8D WALL. 1-HR FIRE RATED
STUCCD { TILE WALL. 1R FIRE RATED

WOOD SO/ GYP BO WALL 1144 FIRE RATED

679 80/ 6P B0 WAL 1458 FIRE RATED

UNIT SEPARATION { CHASE WALL 241 FIRE RATED
LT SEPARATION | CHASE WALL W! TILE, 2HA FIRE RATED
GYR 80/ TRE WALL

TE ! ThE WAL

6L GYP B0 DBL GYP B0, 4R FIRE RATED

EEO0PNOBEEREEEEHR

FINISH LEGEND

CONCRETE MASONRY LT
TEET]  UNCOLORED CONC. W/ SMOOTH
&=

f

REFLECTANCE VALUE » 0 )ovenur- £

TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD. GREENBOART INALL WET AREAS
TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE

WETAL Wi SOWDER COATED FiNrSk

SAND FINISH PLASTER 1 INTEGRAL COLOR wiaTE

CRUSHED GRAVEL OVER COMPACTED FiLL
TILE FLOOR, SLIP RESISTANT

CEAZMIC WALL TILE

QUARTZ COUNTERTOR

VERTICAL WOOD SIOING ** X I* CLEAR CEDAR TEG.
WOOD DECKING SPECIES / FIN, TBO

o= WHITE QAK VERTICAL GRAIN WOOD VENEER

) (DTEX WEATHERWEAR ESR 1757, il AJd SR TOP
cocr 413 SPEEDWAY GAAY. SR B5 SEE 1A7.00)

[REE 1L MEMBRANE, WHITE, LARR 24462 SE€

_— Il' 20

GENERAL KEYNOTES

OKDY  GUARDRAR TO BE 42° MIN. MEIGT WITH 3 1618° MAX,

OPENING SIZE, SEE DETAR 0 VAT 10
GAARDRAIL TO BE 42" Wi, HEIGHT WITH 1 15 187 MAX,
OPENNG SZE SEE DETAL U2AL. 10
ok OCTING PER STRUCTURAL
DROS oo PER S TRUC TURAL

%

GEMERAL KEYNCTE (THIS SHEET)
NE

LINE OF OBJECT ABOVE
LINE OF OBJECT BELOW
STRUCTURIAL GRIDUNE
WALL TYPE PERAT.0

—>  SLOPE TO ORAINM MAX 7%
TUET.  FLOORELEVATIONS
Tr— MAX ELEV. TRANSITION Wi BEVEL W MAX 12 SLOPE
[ 3] BuTSIoN
=] CERING MOUN TED SMOKE DETECTOR
& CEILING MOUNTED CARBON MONCXIDE DET
@ ERHAUST FAN
m DRAR ERFLOW W/ 4° PVC DRAIN
PIPE 7O STREETAS PER LA CITY REG.
] AREA DRAIN
B IRRIGATION CONTROLLER
RSO RAIN SENSOR GEVICE SEE
WO VATERCURTAR PERLARC 10952 & MM, REQ. PSR
= ooc 14-106,

!nma-w Fm! PARTITION IN ACCORDANCE WITH

———————
TWOHOUR FME RESISTANCE RATED ENCLOSURE N

= TOCRBANEL TR SEINES RN
S| DIMENSION TO FIMSH FAGE OF WALLS | SURFACES
T4 QIMENSION TO FRAMING (FACE OF STUD)

2 § L3 ’.

bittoni
architects

4809 W. Jefferson Blvd.
Los Angeles,CA 90016
t: 310-841-6857
bittoniarchitects.com

511 HOOVER

511 N. HOOVER ST.
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|
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705

e I IUN

UNIT 401
SBED
1781 sqft

o e

4TH FL.

SCALE W16° = 14r

GENERAL NCTES

CONTRACTOR 10 FIELD VERIFY ALL DMENS Y
SRCMTECT OF A DYSCREPANCIES PHIOR T CONSTRLETION DR

BSTALLATION. COMEIR SHEAR WALL § BYWER STACCTURAL

REQUIREMENTS IWITH STRUGTURAL ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS. SEE

ALSO GENERAL NOTES AD.01 & AR

MEANS OF EGRESS
1. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS
SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A XEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR
EFFORT. SEE '008.1.9 FOR EXCEPTIONS
2. DOOR HANOLES, LOCK AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE
NSYM.I.EBA‘IW 4" AND A MAX. 38° ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.
(1000.15.2
L ALL EGRESS DOOR OPERATION SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION
010,19 - 1010.1.9.42,
4. THE MEANS OF EGRESS. INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE SHALL
ALUMINATED ATALL TIMES THE BUILOING SPACE SERVED BY THE
MEANS OF EGRESS 1S OCCUPIED
5. THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS

EVERGENCY SERCIE ELEVATOR TO ALL LANDINGS. ELEVATOR CAR
SHALL FAVEAN MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 80° X 54° WITH 42 CLEAR
OPENING

7. MEANS. OF EGRESS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF ATLEAST T'4"

CBC 10032

I STAR'IA'ISSHM.I. BE BUILT OF MATERIALS CONSISTENT WITH THE
OF CONSTRUCTION, (CBC 1011.7)

FIRE PROTECTION

THIS BUILDING MUST BE EQUIPPED I/ AN AUTOMATIC FIRE
EK"NGUISFE”G SYSTEM. COMPLYING WITH NFPA13, THE SPRNKLEE
SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR Ti
INSTALLATION.
2. PROVIDE APORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WiITH RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 240 OR 241080 WITHIN 78 FEET TRAYEL DISTANCE TOALL
PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING ON EACH FLOOR, INCLUDING DURING
CONSTRUC“DN

OVIDE A FORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH RATING OF NOT
I.ESS THAN 108C FOR KITCNEME ELECTRICAL ROOMS. MECHANICAL
ROOMS, AND PARKING GARACE
4 PROVIOE FIRE FX!INGUI!P(ER AS REQUIRED 8Y FIRE DEPT FIELD

INSPECTOR.

5. PROVIDE PANIC | FIRE EXIT HARDWARE AT DOGRS SERVING

ROOMSISPACES WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 O MORE

L3 COmAM:'ENCLDSuRE FOR EAIT ACCESS STAIRWATSAND
RAMPS TO BE CLASS C.

T. PRUWDE HOUR RATED SEALANT ATALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH

WALLS, FLOORS AND GARAGE DECK PER 7.13.4 SEALANT SHALL BE DAP

8. DOORS SHALI 1.5 HR FIRE RATED AND WING S SHALL 8€ 1.5
mmemmumz-«nus oomsswuusmmmzu?zu
AND WREICHS SIVEL R 3030 FIE AXTED M3 N WALLS

9. EMERGENCY & 8T, POWER SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED 1O
PROVIDE REQUIRED POWER FOR 2448 MIN. U.N.O (LAFC 504.1.4)

15, PROVIDE FIRE SPRINKLERS THROUGHOUT. THE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIVISION PRI
INSTALLATION.

12 THIS BUILDING SHALL 3E PROVIDED WITH A MANUAL ALARM
SYSTEM WITH THE CAPABILITY TO SUPPORT VISHBLE ALARM
NOTFICATION APPLIANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72, (90729
3075233 9075234)

mEEHNDTES
1. RRIGATION CONTROLLERS SHALL DE WEATHER OR OIL BASED.
LOCATE COWTROLLERS AS INDICATED ON THE PLAN,

2 PROVIDE A 4" BASE OF W OR LARGER CLEAN AGGREGATE SHALL
BE PROVIDED OR SLABS ON GRADE.

3. PROVIDE A VAPOR BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED v DNRECT

CONTACT WiITH FOR SLAS ON GRADE.

5. BATH FANS 7O B€ ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT. CONTROLLED Y
HUMIDISTAT AND VENTED TO OUTSIDE,

PARTITION TYPES, SEE A7.00

CMY WAL 14 FIRE RATED

C.AP. CONCRETE WALL. 3441 FIRE RATED

TRASH CHUTE | ELEV, SHAFT WALLJ:HA FIRE RATED.
ELEV, SAAFT WALL @ INT, WAL, 29 FIRE RATED
STUGCO/ GTP B WAL 1.HR FIRE RATED

STUCEO | TRLE WALL. 14481 FIRE RATED
WOOD SDJ GYP BO WAL , 14 FIRE RATED

GYP 83/ GV 60 WALL. 1R FIRE RATED

BT SEPARATION | CHASE WAL 244 FIRE RATED.
UNIT SEPARATION | CHASE WALL W/ TILE. 2468 FIRE RATED
VP 80/ TILE WAL

TRE( TRE WAL

8L GYP 80/ DL GYP BO, 2441 FIRE RATED.

EE0RDEBEEREEABH

FINISH LEGEND

COMCRETE MASONRY LauT
UNCOLORED CONC. W SWOOTH EIN. SOLAR
REFLECTAPCE VALUE » 0.00 PER ASTM 6 1919

TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD, GREENBDARD M ALL WET AREAS
TEMPERED GLASS SHOWES ENCLOSURE

METAL Y0 POWDER COATED Finis

SAND FpasH PLASTER Wi NTEGRAL COLOR: wHITE

CRUSHED GRAVEL OVER COMPACTED FILL

TILE FLOOR, SuiP RESISTANT

CERAMC WALL TILE

QUARTZ COUNTERTOR

VERTICAL WOOD SIDING 1° X I° CLEAR CEDAR T&G
WODO DECKING SPECIES/ FIN. TBD

WHITE DAK vsaml:m GRAIN WODD VENEER
(OTEX WEA ESR 1157, W/ AJ44 SR TOP
conr ansn!:mv GRAY. 35165 888 47,30

MERANE WHIT!
ra0
GENERAL KEYNOTES
oK TOBE 47 M. HEIGHT WITI 3 15107 MAX,

GUARGANL
OPENING SIZE. SEE DETAN 01/AT 10

GNOL  GUARDAAR TU BE 4 N HAIGHT W 318107 WA,
OPENING SIZE. SEE DETAR D2 AT

K03 CONC FOOTHKG PER STAUCTURAL

CKOt  COLUMN PER 5TRUCTUAAL

G GEMERAL KEYNOTE [THIS SHEET)
— = PROPERTY LINE

UNE OF OBUECT ABOVE
LINE OF OBUECT BELOW
STRUCTURAL GRIDUNE
WALL TYPE PERAT.OD

—3  SLOPETOORAMMAXIN

(0555, FLOORELEVATIONS
TEL— WA ELEV, TRANSITION W BEVEL W1 MAX 12 SL098

[ 3} aT iGN

=] CERING MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR

@ CEWING MOUNTED CARBON MONCXIOE DET

@ EXHAUST FAN

a3

=]

ROOF DRAIN YW/ OVERFLOW W / 4 #VC DRAN
PIPE TO STREET AS PER LA CITY REQ
AREA DRAIN
] IRRIGATION CONTROLLER
RSO RAIN SENSOR DEVICE SEE
WATER CURTAIN PER LABC 708,82 & MIN. REQ. PER
WE—2  Soc i 2i1s10h
ONEHOUR FIRE PARTITION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 708.)
TICOUR FIRE-AESISTANCE BATED ENCLOSURE IN

oSS ACCORDAMCE WITH SECTION 701 AND 711,
S OIMENSICN TO FINISH FACE OF WALLS 1 SURFACES
S0 DIMENSION TO FRAMING (FAGE OF STUD)

[ « -

bittoni
architects

4909 W. Jefferson Blvd.
Los Angeles,CA 90016
t: 310-841-6857
bittoniarchitects.com

511 N. HOOVER ST.
LOS ANGELES, 90004
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Bk, NG CTIOCtS - BltAGKuD 08 & SercoMOUVERHOOVER

GENERAL NOTES . .
CONTRACTOR 70 FIELD YERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, AND NOTIFY b |tto ni
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR

INSTALLATION, CONFIRM SHEAR WALL & OTHER STRUCTURAL

T S architects

MEANS OF EGRESS
1. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS
SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY PRLSPELAL KHOWEERGHOR
EFFORT. SEE 1008.1.9 FOR EXCEPTIONS
2. DOOR HANDLES, LOCK AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE
INSTALLED ATA MIN, 34" AND & MAX. 48° ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.
(1008.1.9.2)
3. ALL EGRESS DOOR OPERATION SHALL ALSD COMPLY WITH SECTION
mmw 1010.1.9.12.

4. THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL
THE

)

BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING SPACE SERVE
MEANS DF EGRESS 1S OCCUPIED.

5. THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 1 FOOTCANOLE AT THE WALKING SURFACE. (1008.2.1, 1008.3.5)
8. ALL BULDINGS 'WITH ONE OR MORE PASSENGER SERVICE
ELEVATORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NOT LESS THAN ONE MEDICAL
EMERGENCY SERCIE ELEVATOR TO ALL LANDINGS. ELEVATOR CAl
SHALL HAVE AN MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 80° X 54" WITH 42 CLEAR

DPENING.
7. MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 4%, 4909 W. Jefferson Bivd.
g

S e

17 -

8. STAIRWA'YS SHALL BE BUILT OF MATERIALS CONSISTENT WITH THE
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION. (CBC 1011.7) Los Angeles.CA 90016

FIRE PROTECTION t: 310-841-6857

1. ;:g EEL%:C;M;SET 5E€OUIPPED w‘“;LNAgrom?c FIRE
ERTINGUISHING SYSTEM, COMPLYING WITH NFPA-13: THE SERINKLER i i i
SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIv. PRICR TO bittoniarchitects.com
INSTALLATION,
2. PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 2-A OR 2-A108C WITHIN 75 FEET TRAVEL ms*mcem.nu
PORTIGNS OF THE BUILDING ON EACH FLOGR, INCLUDING DUR
CONSTRUCTION
| 3, PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH RATING OF NOT
e s LESS THAN 10BC FOR KITCHENS. ELECTRICAL ROOMS, MECHANICAL
ROOMS, AND PARKING GARAGES
! Bar——— 4. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUASHER AS REGUIRED BY FIRE DEPT FIELD
(st : . INSPECTOR.

b s 3 5. PROVIDE PANIC { FIRE EXIT mnnwmearmcns SERVING
ROGMSISPACESWITHANOCCUPANT 50 Of

5. CORRIDORS NCLOSURE FOR ExerccEss STAIRWAYSAND
EXITACCESS mPs TOBE CLASS C.
7. PROVIGE 1 HOUR RATED SEALANT ATALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
IWALLS, FLOORS ANO GARAGE DECK PER 7.13.4 SEALANT SHALL BE DAF
FIREBLOCK FOAM SEALANT, ICC # ESR-1863.
8, DOGRS SHALL BE 1,5 HR FIRE RATED AND WINDOWS, SHALL BE 1.5
HR FIRE RATED IN 2 HR WALLS. DOORS SHALL BE /4 m?ms RATED
ANDWINOVYS SHALL BE ¥ HR FIRE RATED IN t HR W)
5. EVERGENCY 5 STANDSY PONER SYSTEMS SHALL S€ DESIGNED TO
PROVIDE REQUIRED POWER FOR 2-HR MIN. U.N.O [LAFT 804.1.4)
15, PROVIDE FIRE SPRINKLERS THROUCKOLUT. THE SPRINKLER
‘irs.s'i’m SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING OIVISION PRICR TO
12 THIS BUILGING SHALL BE PROVICED WITH A MANUAL ALARM
£ SYSTEM WITH THE CAPABILITY TO SUPPORT VISIBLE ALARM

HOTIFICATION APPLIANCES INACCORDANCE WITH NFPATZ. (907.2.9

WI5233, WT5234)

GREEN NOTES
1. IRRIGATION cou'rRo(_LERs SHALL BE WEATHER OR OIl. BASED,
Loc-\ CONTROLLERS AS INDICATED ON THE PLAN.

E
. PROVIDE Al'BaSE OF vr OR LARGER CLEAN AGGREGATE SHALL
ﬁE PROVICED FOR SLABS ON GRADE,
3. PROVIDE A VAPCR BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED IN DIRECT
CONTACT WITH FOR SLAG ON GRADE.
5. BATH FANS TO BE ENERGY STMCOMPLMT CONTROLLED ¥
HUMIDISTAT AND VENTED TO QUTSID

PARTITION TYPES, SEE A7.00

CHMU WAL 244 FIRE RATED

CLP. CONCRETE WALL. 3R FIRE AATED

TRASH CHUTE | ELEV. SHAFT WALL 4R FIRE RATED
ELEV. SHAFT WALL @ INT, WALL 2R FIRE RATED
STUCCO { GYP BD WALL 1R FIRE RATED

STUCCO! TILE WALL, 144 FIRE RATED
WOO0 S5/ GYP BD WAL  1-HR FIRE RATED

GYP B0 GYP BO WALL. 1447 FIRE RATED

UNIT SEPARATION | CHASE WAL 2R FIRE RATED
UNIT SEPARATION | CHASE WALL ! TILE, 2:HR FIRE RATED.
GYPED) TILE WL

TLE | TILE WAL

CBLGYP B0 DBL GYP BD, 2.8 FIRE RATED

nd
LLI
>
O
o
I
0

511 N. HOOVER ST
LOS ANGELES, 90004

EEOBEHREEEEBRHE

FINISH LEGEND

CONCRETE MASONRY UMIT
UNCOLORED CONC, Wr SMOQTH FIN, SCUAR
REFLECTANCE VALUE > 0.30 PER ASTM E 1918,

TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD, GREENSCARD IN AL WET AREAS
TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE 06.17.20 | TOC SUBMITTAL
METAL Wi POWDER COATED FNISH
SAND FINISH PLASTER W/ INTEGRAL COLOR: WHITE 012320 | 100% SO

CRUSHED GRAVEL OVER COMPACTED FILL
TRE FLOCR, SLIP RESISTANT

CERAMIC WALL TILE

QUARTZ COUNTERTOP 11,1820 | PLAN UPDATE
WERTICAL WOOO SI0ING 1° X ¥ CLEAR CEDAR T&G |
WOOD DECKING SPECIES/ FIN. TBD

08,0520 | TOC - AEV

WHITE OAX VERTICAL GRAIN WOOD YENEER

DEXOTEX WEATHERWEAR' ESR 1757, W1 AJ-Ld SR TOP
COAT 413 SPEEDWAY GRAY. SRI 88 SEE [A7.30)
SARNAFIL MEVBRANE WHITE, LARR 24352 SEZ

(A7.30}

GENERAL KEYNOTES —
GHOT  SUARDRRILTO BE.AZ YK HEKGHT MITH 3 157" MAX.
CPENING SIZE.
KO CUARDRAIL TG 662 Wik, XL WITH 3 1518 X,
.10
GKO3  CONC.FDOTING PER STRUCTURAL —

GENERAL KEYNOTE (THIS SHEET)
PROPERTY LINE
SETBACK LINE
CENTERLING
LINE OF OBUECT ABOVE
LINE OF CBUECT BELOW

| §TRUCTURAL GRIDLINE
WALL TYPE PERAT.00
SLOPE TO DRAIN MAX 2% DATE |DESCRIPTION

FLOGR ELEVATIONS.
MAX, ELEY. TRANSITION Wi BEVEL Wi MAX 12 SLOPE
ERIT SIGN

T

®

CERING MOUNTED CARBON MONOXIDE DET.

ExmAUST Fan 5TH FLOOR PLAN

AODF DRAIN W | OVERFLOW W/ 4* PYC DRAIN
PIPE TO STREET AS PER LA CITY REQ.

—
30450
T —
@ ‘CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR
&
]
= o]
a3
]
[Es5]

AREA DRAIN
BALCONY IRRIGATICN CONTROLLER
51sqft RAIN SENSOR DEVICE SEE
il W—a  WATERCURTAN PER LASC T05.8.2 & NI, REQ, PER
= DOC PIBC 2013106 PUBLISHED: 1182021
e e e GNEHOUR FIRE PARTITICN IN ACCORDANCE VITH
SECTICN 708.3
— e = TWO-HOUR EIRE-RESISTANCE RATED ENCLOSURE M
ACCORDANCE #iITH SECTIGN 707 AND 711
5o DIMENSION TO FINISH FACE OF WALLS / SURFACES. A2 g 0 5

3 & DIMENSION TO FRAMING (FAGE OF STUD)

5TH FL. 3
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GENERAL NOTES
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. AND NOTIFY
T OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION GR

bittoni

HS‘Y"ALRLEFI'UN SGWWFFSkEMNA\L 4 OTHER STRUCTURAL -
A architect
MEANS OF EGRESS
1. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE Y OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS
WTTHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL
EFFOAT. SEE 1008.1.9 FOR EXCEPTIONS
2. DOCR MANDLES, AND OTHER aomvm DEVICES SHALL BE
INSTALLED ATA MIN. 34" AND A MAX, 48" THE FINISHED FLOOR,
{1008.1.9.2)
1. ALL EGRESS DOOR OPERATION SHALL ALSO COMPLY Wik SECTION
e
THE . OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE

EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL
nel.LmvmnAu. TIMES THE BUILDING SPACE SEAVED BY THE
MEANS OF EGRESS 15 OCCUMED.

5. THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS
MEFDOMEAY“‘E“WWE.H“ZI “Ji)
ALL BURDINGS WITH ONE DR MORE PASSENGER SEAVI
— e e e e e s o e i ¥ e o e ELEVA'OBM&WDMWWYWAS’MWME*MH
EMERGENCY SERCIE ELEWATOR TO ALL LANDINGS . ELEVATOR CAS
so-uuwwe MINTAAUM CIMENSION OF 507 X 54° WITH 47 CLEAR

AN mswsﬁaﬁsmx HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF ATLEAST I'4" 4909 W. Jefferson Bivd.

!g mmav;mas BUILT OF MATERIALS CONSISTENT WITH THE 800
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION. (CBC 1071.7) Los Angeles,CA 90018
FIRE PROTECTION t: 310-841-6857
1. THIS BUILDING MUST BE EQUIPPED W/ AN ALTOMATIC FIRE bittoniarchi
EXTINGUISHING SYSTEW, COMPLYING WITK NFP1 Y THE SPRINKLER 4
MPLLING T e ittoniarchitects.com
msrwnm
2. PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 2-A DR 2-410BC WITHIN 75 FEET TRAVEL DISTANGE TOALL
FORTICNS OF THE BUILDING ON EACH FLOOR, INCLUDING DURING
ConsTRUCTION
3. PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGLASHER W TH RATING OF NOT
RO SR SR AN LESS THAN 108C FOR KITCHENS. ELECTRICAL ROOMS, MECHANICAL

ROOMS, AND PARKING GARAGES.
l PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AS REQUIRED B8Y FIRE DEPT FIELD

s. PROVIDE PANIC | FIRE EXIT mmvmsamocns suvm
DOlllﬁlSFM’ISNrI‘HAN OI:CUPAN{ Lum Ql’

Exﬂwcen RAMPS TO BE n.\ssc

T Pﬂom: 1 HOUR RATED SEALANT AT ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH

MI)GMGEOEBKPERT 13.4 SEALANT SHALL BE DAF
SEALANT, ICC

HR FIRE RaTEDld znmuu_s ooonl SMALLBE ¥4 HR FIRE RATED
AND WINDOWS SHALL BE 8 1 FIRE RATED IN 1 i WALLS,

[ Emlslmrmllarsr(us smu.noumnro
PROVIOE REQUIRED POWER FOR 24HR MIN. UN.O (LAFC 60414,

15 Pmnennimmmmwr THE SPADNLER.
svsrenyncuemmspnnmmmmm

\z 'H'SMM‘SMLSE PROVIDED WITH A MANUAL ALARM
SYSTEM WITH THE CAPASILITY TO SUPPORT VISIBLE ALAAM
WITH NFPATZ. (80729,

075233, W7.5234)

GREEN NOTES

1. IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS SHALL BE WEATHER OR OIL BASED,
LOCATE CONTROLLERS AS INDICATED ON THE PLAN,

2. PROVIDE A4° BASE OF 1" OR LARGER CLEAN AGGREGATE SHALL
BE PROVICED FOR SLABS ON GRADE

2. PROVIDE A' SHALL BE

CONTACT WITH FOR SLAB ON GRADE.

5. SATHFANS TO BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT. CONTROLLED BY
HUMIDISTAT AND VENTED TO OUTSIDE.

PARTITION TYPES, SEE A7.00

MU WAL, 340t FIRE RATED

C1LP. CONCRETE WALL, 34 FIRE RATED

TRASH CHUTE | ELEV. SHAFT WALLI-HR FIRE AATED
ELEV, SHART WALL @ INT, WALL 248 FIRE FATED
STUGCO / GYP B0 WAL, 1411 FIRE FATED
STUCCO! TILE WALL. 1-4R FIRE RATED

WODD 501 GYP BD WAL, 144 FIRE RATED

GYP 8O GYP 80 WALL, 1R FIRE RATED

UMIT SEPARATION / CHASE WALL 3-HR ERE RATED
UNIT SEPARATION! CHASE WALL W TILE, J-HR FIRE RATED.
GYP 80/ TRE WAL

511 HOOVER

511 N, HOOVER ST
LOS ANGELES, 90004

M|

EEODBECECEEEEHE

i o)
il ~ TRE TILE WAL
i DBL GYP B0 DBL GYP D, 2.4 FIRE AATED
|
.{
H
K FINISH LEGEND
R S e o —er = —— 4 : ) ST CONGRETE MASONAY UsIT
§ ' Tt UNCOLORED CONC. 1 SMOGTH FIN. SOLAR
| REFLECTANCE VALUE » 030 PERASTM £ 1918
1 [681]  TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD GREENSOARD I ALL WET AREAS
' 1 TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE 06.17.20 | TOC SUBMITTAL
| | W] METAL W POWDER COATED FINGH M
| i PLT] SAND FIMISH PLASTER W1 NTEGRAL COLOR: WHITE orza29 | 100% 5D
! ] [CR1]  CRUSHED GRAVELOVER COMPACTED FLL
I 5] TILE FLOGA, SUP RESISTANT 08.0520 | TOC-REV
. o CERAMIC WAL TRE
QUARTZ COUNTERTOP 11,1620 | PLAN UPDATE

VERTICAL WOOO SIDING 1° X T CLEAR CEDAR TRG
WOOD DECKING SPECIES/ FIN, TBD

M 0 I i S N

WHITE OAK VERTICAL GRAIN WDOD VENEER
DEXOTEX WEATHERWEAR' ESR 1757, Wi AJ<d SR TOR

COAT 413 SPEEOWAY GRAY. SRI 85 SE8 (A7.30)
SAFNAFIL MEMBRANE WHITE LARK 24887 S6E
(A7.30)

GENERAL KEYNOTES =-

OROI GUARDIAAN YOG L WA, HEIGHT WITH D 181" MAK,

OPENING.

GHBZ  GUARDAAIL TO BE 42 MIN. HEIGHT WITH 3 1818 MAX,
DETAX OZAT. 10

GKDI  COMC. FOOTING PER STRUCTURAL e

GRO4  COLUMN PER STRUCTURAL

Q@
m
f
8

— GRax GENERAL KEYNOTE (THIS SHEET)

WALLTYPE PERAT.0 1
SLOPE T DRAIN MAX 7% DATE |DESCRIPTION
FLOOA ELEVATIONS !

MAX. ELEV. TRANSITION W/ BEVEL W/ MAX 12 SLOPE
BT SIGH

CERING MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR

CERING MOUNTED CARBON MONORIDE DET.

EOMUST FAN ROOF PLAN

ROOF DRAIN W/ OVERFLOW W / 4" PVC DRAN
PIPE TO STREET AS PER LA CITY REQ,

AR M AWM

Q)

IRRIGATION CONTROLLER
RAIN BENSOR DEVICE SEE

WATER CURTAIN PER LABC 705.8.2 § MIN. REQ. PER
DOC PYBC 2014-106 PUBLISHED: 1/8/2021
gu& m:ﬂ;! PARTITION IN ACCORDANCE WITH

Lf{;@m E@@@@? IEI L

==

- s TWOHOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED ENCLOSURE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 707 AND T11,

——3dy  DIMENSION TO FINISH FACE OF WALLS/ SURFACES A2. 0 7

a4 DIMENSION TO FRAMING (FAGE OF 5TUD)

- BN

|
i
_____________ sl
|

|
|
|
1
i
i
1
|
1
;
|
|
i
|
|
|
n
|
|
:
!
|
|

| ROOF L
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e —————— e e e b
I ,'[@ GENERAL NOTES
CONTRACTOR 10 FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSICNS. AND NOTIFY
ARCMITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR
ESTALLATION. CONFRM SHEAR WALL & OTHER STAUCTURAL
REQUIREMENTS WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS. SEE
ALSO GENERAL NOTES AB.DT & AB.OZ

bittoni
architects

SS
1. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE SEADILY OPENARLE FROM THE EGRESS
SIDE THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR
EFFOAT. SEE 1008.1.9 FOR EXCEPTIONS
K AND OTHER DPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE
INSTALLED ATA MIN. 34" AND A MAX. £3” ABOVE THE FIMISHED FLOOR.
1006.1.9.

OPERATION SMALL ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION

1. ALL EGRESS DOOR
i e

A THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE. SHALL
BE ILLUMINATED ATALL TIMES THE BUILDING SPACE SERVED BY THE

BE (€55

FALING SURFACE SURFACE 1 :Inous J008.35)
MOR

' a.avaroasmumowmmnsu lnmowz WEDICAL

EMERGENCY SERCIE ELEVATOR TO ALL LANGINGS, ELEVATOR CAS
SHALL HAVE AN MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 80" X M'wnmraem

OPENING.
7. MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF ATLEAST 15", 4909 W. Jefferson Blvd.
CBC

AR L NS BT WAL S G A Los Angeles,CA 90016
1: 310-841-6857

i
]
i
| FIRE PROTECTION
: SIRBOS STt cowt e M wher) e Sanen | bittoniarchi
i M 1 ihis
| srern SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV, PRIOR ittoniarchitects.com
H STALLATION,
i

o
Y
|

1,707 sqt
T ee
G

0207 C . o |

INIT 601 (LI
A @ 3' | @@ 2 BED

511"

Bi208
38

z PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 2-A OR 2-A108C WITHIN 75 FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE TOALL
PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING ON EACH FLOOR, INCLUDING DURING
CONSTRUCTION,
3. PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 108C FOR KITCHENS, ELECTRICAL ROOMS, MECHANICAL
ROOMS, AND PARKING GARAGES,
4, PROVIOE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AS REQUIRED 8Y FIRE DEPT FIELD
INSPECTOR,
3. PROVIDE PANIC | FIRE EXIT HARDVYARE AT occns ssmm
ROOMS/SPACES WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50

ORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR EXJTN:CEBS SMIRWIVSANO
EXIT ACCESS RAMPS TO BE CLASS C.
7. PROVIDE | HOUR RATED SEALANT ATALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
WALLS. FLOORS AND GARAGE DECK PER 7.13.4 SEALANT SHALL BE DAP
FIREBLOCK FOAM SEALANT, ICC # ESR-1865.
8 DOORS BE 1.5 MR FIRE RATEDAND WINCOWS SHALL BE 1.5
AR FIRE RATED N 2 MR WALLS omss«uummmﬂm!a
AND WINDOVES SHALL BE ¥4 R FIRE RATEQ IN 1 it WALL
9. EMERGENCY & sm\oav msﬂ svsr(m swu.licimln o
PROVIDE REQUIRED POW! OR 24HR MIN. UN.O (LAFC 804.1.4)
15. PROVIDE FIRE smmzns moueom THE SPRNR[IR
SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIVISION PRIOR
NSTALLATION.
12 THIS BUILDING SHALL BE mmmu A MANUAL ALARM
SYSTEM WITH THE CAPABKITY T VISIBLE ALARM
mwmms-mssmmz WITH NFPATZ. (907 2.9,
075233, 907.5.214)

GREEN NOTES
1. IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS SHALL BE WEATHER OR O BASED.
LD“A E CONTROLLERS AS INDICATED ON THE PLAN,

2. PROVIDE A 4" BASE OF 42" OR LARGER CLEAN AGGREGATE SHALL
BEW‘O‘! LABS ON GRADE.

AVAPOR BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED IN DIRECT

EDNEJCTMINFORMMM
5. SATH FANS TO BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT, CONTROLLED 8Y
HUMIDISTATAND VENTED TO OUTSIDE,

20400

PARTITION TYPES, SEE A7.00

CMU WAL 2448 FIRE RATED

CLP. CONCRETE WALL %A FIRE RATED

THASH CHUTE | ELEV. SHAFT WALL MR FIRE RATED
ELEV. SHAFT WALL ) INT. WALL, £-HR FIRE RATED

511 HOOVER

511 N. HOOVER ST.
LOS ANGELES, 90004

e
E
s 3% STUCCO/ GYP 80 WAL, 1. FIRE RATED
A @ STUCCO | TILE WALL 1R FIRE RATED
o WOOD 50/ GYP BD WALL . 1448 FIRE RATED

GYPBD | GYP 8D WALL, 1.4 FIRE AATED
UNIT SEPARATION | CHASE WALL 2448 FIRE RATED
UNIT SEPARATION | CHASE WALL Wi TLE, 2R FIRE RATED

.,
&
5

LA/ 3

EE0RDEEEEEBER

4
i
|
i

_ ‘
A |
!

i 803 05 o
o \
T = Y BB TRE WAL
R S
i 0B.GYP 50/ DBL GYP B0, 241 FINE RATED.

vy w02 o sl =
%= = (W= H) e sors

7 3 | I FINISH LEGEND

(CONCAETE MASONAY UNIT
UNCOLORED COMC. W SMOOTH £

REFLECTANCE VALUE » 0.30 PERASTM E1918

A TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD GREENSOARD INALL WET AREAS
TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE 06.37.20 | TOC SUBMITTAL

8 [

SAND FINISH PLASTER Wi INTEGRAL COLOR: WHITE 072320 | 100% 50

\ -
o i<s

[
:i'ﬁgj\
e

Wi

)
@
~

CRUSHED GRAVEL OVER COMPACTED FIL
TILE FLDOR. SUP RESISTANT 08.05.20 | TOC-REV
CERAMIC WALL TLE
QUARTZ COUNTERTOP 11,1620 | PLAN UPCATE
VERTICAL WOOD SIOING 1° X T* CLEAR CEDAR TAG =
WOOD DECKING SPECIES | FIN, T8O

ALEAL ¥

e
s
10

WHITE DAK VERTICAL GRAIN WOOD VENEER

DEXOTEX WEATHERWEAR £54 1757, i AJ=3d SR TOP SR
COAT 413 S'EHWM\‘ GRAY. sn.rn SEE (AT J?
IE, WHITE. LARS

(A7.30)

GG ELGE

GENERAL KEYNOTES —

1 GUARDRAIL 70 BE 47" IN. HEIGHT WITH 3 18 18" MAX,
OPEMING SIZE. SEE DETAL DVAT 10 —_
CUARDRAIL TG BE 4Z Wb HEIGHT WITH 310187 WA,

G5 Cond, FOOTIAG OB STRUCTORAL. —_—
OKO4  COLUMM PEA STRUGTURAL

g

e o il D e TH,

GENERAL KEYNOTE [THIS SHEET)
PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK LINE

CENTERLIE —
LUINE OF OBUECT ABOVE
LINE OF OBUECT BELOW
STRUCTURAL GRICUNE
WALL TYPE PERAT.O0 -

SUGPE TO DRAIN WAX 2% DATE |DESCRIPTICN
FLOOR ELEVATIONS

MAX ELEV, TRANSITION Wi BEVEL W/ MAX 12 SLOPE
EXIT S04

CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR

‘CEILING MOUNTED CARBON MONOXIOE DET.

W
©
g
@  owsron 6TH FLOOR PLAN
m WDRANWFMRF\OWC:;I‘WCW
£
[Es5
e

roanta

24000 130§

: [l i Lo 1] sqm L
1781 sa

=ned =, AT Uil 0

—3
ErEd

PIPE TO STREET AS PER-
AREA DRAIN

IRRIGATION CONTROULLER
RAN SENSOR DEVICE SEE

WATER CURTAIN PER LABC T05.6.2 § MIN. REQ. PER
DOC ABC 2014-108 PUBLISHED: 1/8/2021

- ————— ONEHOUR FIRE PARTITION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 108,
FIRE-R N
—mmmme DESREWE IR
L CIMENSION TO FINIEH FACE OF WALLS /| SURFACES. A 2 n 06

s DIMEHSION TO FRAMING (FAGE OF 5TUD)

6TH FL.

SCALE ¥18°= 1"

Pl 2 rl o W Bt
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bittoni
architect

4909 W. Jefferson Blvd.
Los Angeles,CA 90016

*TT : t: 310-841-6857
P R ——— N e - " N S—— - - . - po— = . o o . o . T . o T o .__'.-{, 305" '
bittoniarchitects.com
i
P ——— | S 1 +380°- 3"
e
AT [
________ ]"" __._..___.___‘ = IS0 >
] O
_______ X i i H AL i _ . ) b 2300 2
= E FTITHFL 5§
- i
5 éd
]
N~ 2
g )
2080 =0
$ﬁ;—’§r LO frogw
------- dE—
|
'

3095 06.17.20 | TOC SUBMITTAL
i L ) NG R = = - - = E—— 5 e 07.2320 | 100% 50
3 S = = 3071 ——p— =
- = = = = il ANG
N avmrdr o ell B SRR SR
- b o s ] Clil - ¥ ool M e I8 T, IS G iz i
L 111820 | PLAN UPDATE
______________ e L e A O LA - e e . A 4 S A o il i ki o o e 2 ke i e e e o o208
gl
East Elevation ==
SCALE: 316" 147 T—
ELEVATION NOTES FINISH LEGEND LEGEND
il CONCHETE MASORRY UNIT I
GEMERAL o % nm ORED CONC. Wi SMGOTH AR, SOLAR & GRRX| GENERAL KEYNOTE (THIS SHEET) DATE |DESCRIPTION
91 GUARDRALS TO BE 42 MINIMUM HEICHT WITH 3. 01 ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO QAN TANKS SER
158" MAXIMUM CPENING SIZE. uo s (o]
92 CONTRACTOR TG VERIFY CONFORMANCE TO [N
EIeLoES. PROVDE CEATIIED SURVEY OF =D
P ey et i B % SAND FIMSH PLASTER W/ INTEGRAL COLOR WiritTE e
OF ANY DISCREPANCIES,
[T CRUSHED GAAVEL OVER COMPACTED FILL 4 JULomG sepsen
93 AD0 SELFADHERING. BITUMEN LIFFY = Py —— %« T AT
SEAL OR EQUAL) EXTENOING 24" EACH SIDEATALL ChT] ™A ZLOOR sue REssTaNT BATED SvYSEM CESIGn - e 0311, ST 32, EAST ELEVATION
VALLEYS CRICKETS. TOPS OF WALLS. ) U ceramc WAL TLE
RAKES. AND TRANSITION AREAS. ADD WATER CEL OuWRRZCONTERTOP e - HORIONTAL SEPARATION
DIVERTER § CONFINED RAKES. [WET]  VERTICALWOOD SIDWG 1" X ' CLEAR CEDAR TRG NSRRI
88 GLAZIG WIT 117 OF THE ADuscENT FLOOR (W63  WOOD DECKING SPECIES / FiN. TBD
ALKING SURFACE SHALL BE FLILLY TEMPERED. ] P
05 PARAPETS, SATELLITE ANTENNAE, RALS, [Waei WHITE OAX VERTICAL GRAIN WOOD VENEER
SKYLIGHTS, ROOF ECUIPMENT MUST BE WITHIN [RFT]  DEXOTEX WEATHERWEAR ESR 1757, W/ A< SR TOP E@} WATER CURTAIN PER LABC 709.8.2 & MIN, REG. PUBLISHED: 1/8/2021
T HEIGHT LIVAT, CORT. 413 SPETOWAY GRAY. 57168 SEE (A7) PER DOC PYBC 2016106
86 EXTERIOR WALLS WITH A FIRE SEPARATION D ) . <t IELLIVBEVATION O, 1 DATUM
DISTANCE OF §' OR LESS SHALL SE 1-HR FIRE-
RESISTANCE RATING FOR EXPOSURE TO FIRE GENERAL KEYNOTES 1o asc—e  TOP OF WALL ELEVATION A3 01
FROM BOTH SIDES | .
7 WIDOWS LABELED AS "EGRESS SHALL COMPLY GHO1 GUARCRARL TO B 4 MIN. HEIGHT WITH 3 15 16° WAX. -t DIMENSICH TO OF WALLS { SURFACES
LL OFENING SUZE. SEE DETAL 0 LA?, 10
WITH AEGD MIN DIMENSIONS PER 0%ALZ0 DR USHORAL T 88 1 . AEIGHT T 3 1518 v, STt DMENSION TO FRAMING (FAGE OF 3TU0)
] VG PER STRUCTURAL
GNOE  COLUMNPER GTRUGTU

SHEET 57 OF 98




bittoni
architects

4809 W. Jefferson Bivd.
Los Angeles,CA 90016

i t: 310-841-6857
B | —

bittoniarchitects.com

S, i e | N | 3603
=il BETHFL

Wy

s e i i g
SSTHFL.

3397
ASTHFL

ray
GF MAX ALLOWED PER 1OC

T

511 N. HOOVER ST.
LOS ANGELES, 90004

o
LLJ
=
o
®,
I
Yo

e re i
————— S

ey

i

! e T [T '
T s 1
1 1
1 } | 30w0° 08.17.20 | TOC SUBMITTAL
H T \WIISTRL e
] 07.23.20 | 100% SO
2071 —_
X J ! 5 Vi
| 30507 08.05.20 | TOC - REV
b T - EEL = LT = s e 29 T = e n OWEST
I ' 11,1620 | PLAN UPDATE

Sorvicalliin

West Elevation

SCALE: 16" = 19"

Bivicku

ELEVATION NOTES FINISH LEGEND LEGEND

GENERAL un [ERET]  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT Sy

[ERZ]  UNCOLORED CONC.WI SMOGTH FIN, SOLAR e Il ) DATE |DESCRIPTION
01 GUARDRARS TO BE 42° MMM HEIGHT WITH 3 D1 ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO RAIN TANKS PER REFLECTANCE VALUE » 0,30 PER ASTM E1918, ———m e = PROPEATYLINE
15/16° MAXIMUM COPENING SIZE. 17 [BET]  TYPEXGYPSUM BOARD, GREENBOARD IN ALL WET AREAS SETBACK LINE
02 CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY CONFORMANCE TO [G-T]  TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE —_———————— = CENTERLINE
REQUIRED BUILDING HEIGHTS ANI [WrT] METAL W/ POWDER COATED FINISH PROPO:
EnvE S, PROVIDE CERTIFIED SURVEY OF [FET]  SAND FIMiSH PLASTER ¥/ INTEGRAL GOLOR: WHITE e
O ANY DISCREPANCIES. (%)

[EEL  CRUSHED GRAVELOVER COMPACTED FLL HE410UR HOAZONTAL BRI SEPARATION

1ING MCOIFIED BITL M ——eemesmmee N WITH SECTION 711, USG Fi
o ENDING - SACH SOE ATALL LRl TREFLOOR B0 NI P A WEST ELEVATION
WALLEYS, CRICKETS, TOPS OF WALLS, COMFINED [ cemawc walL TRE
e oy CUARTI COUNTERTOP - e w= TWOHOUR HORIZONTAL BUBLDING SEPARATION

DIVERTEN @ COMFINED [FET]  VERTICALWOOO SIDING 1* X ¥ CLEAR CEDAR T8G NACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 111,
B4 GUAZING WITHIN 15" OF THE ADJACENT FLOOR w2 WOOD DECKING SPECKES / FIN. TBD
WALKING SURFACE SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED. L5H FLOOR TYPE PERAT.S0
95 PARAPETS, SATELLITE ANTENNAE, RALS. (WS  WHITE OAx VERTICAL GRAIN WODD VENEER
BAYLIGHTS, ECUIPMENT MUST BE WITHIN -1 DEXOTEX WEATHERWEAR ESR 1757, '8/ AJ44 SR TOP WE—  WATER CURTAIN PER LABC 705.8.2 & MIN, REQ, PUBLISHED: 17872021
THE HEIGHT LWAIT, COAT- 213 SPEEDWAY GRAY. SR &8 SEE (A7.30) % PERDOE PIBC 2014108

g e L Tt ot ¥ vATION DM, ¢ AT
08 EXTERIOR WALLS WITH A FIRE SEPARA 187.30) .
DISTANCE OF 5 OR LESS SHALL BE 1-HA FIRE- )
RESISTAUCE RATNG GENERAL KEYNOTES ram e TOP OF WALL ELEVATION A3 02

B ) .
LARE! "EGRE! axo1 CUARCAAIL TO BE 42 Mis, HEIGHT WITH 1 165 16° MAX. )—L-‘ DIMENSION TO FINISH FACE OF WALLS | BURFACES |
07 WIDOWS LABELED AS S5 SHALL COMPLY OPEnbes DETAR DVAT. P
WITH REG'D MIN DIMENSIONS PER D4A0.20 GKD2  GUARDRAIL TO BE 52" MIN, HEIGHT WITH 3 15 187 1A, BIMENSION 7O FRAMING {FAGE OF 8110)
oPENmNG DETAL 0A
& Enmmy
P = SHEET 58 OF 98
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4909 W. Jefferson Blvd.
Los Angeles,CA 90016

mmg [ t:-310-841--6857

bittoniarchitects.com

nd
LLI
=
o
o
I
Yo

3 e

T

- 4350
STHFL

wra
1 MAX ALLOWED FEN 10T

~359-7
TITHFL

511 N. HOOVER ST
LOS ANGELES, 90004

S
33RO FL.

T
i

'
'
|09 06.17.20 | TOG SUBMITTAL
TPTsT
07.23.20 | 100% SO
3071 1
i) WV %
= g e 08.05.20 | TOC -REV
— T war " RoE-d 7 s o OWEST POINT
11.76.20 | PLAN UPDATE
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- w B e oo ¢——GO0]  cENERAL KEYNOTE (T SHEET) DATE |DESCRIPTION
01 GUARDRALS TO BE 42° MINIMUM HEIGHT WiTH 3 01 ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO RAIN TARKS PER REFLECTANCE VALUE » 0,30 PERASTM €191, PROPERTY LINE
151" MAXIMUM OPENING SIZE. LD 17 [BET]  TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD, GREENSCARD IMALL WET AREAS SETBACK LINE
02 CONTRACTOR T VERIFY CONFORMANCE TO [BCT]  TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE CENTERLINE
REGUIRES BUILDING HEIGHTS ANS BUILDING [MF]  METAL'W POWDER COATED FINH PROPOX
ENVELOPES. PROVIOE CERTIFED SURVEY OF o= =
WEIGHT, INFORM ARCHITECT SAND FINISH PLASTER YW INTEGRAL COLOR: WHITE & €
OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. o=
(=5 CRUSHED GRAYEL OVER COMPACTED FILL QNEHOUR HORZONTAL UK DG, SEP)
$2A00 MR AD RN UCOFKD N (A6 N ACC E WiTH SECTION 111, m-w:
TENDING 247 EACH SIDE ATALL OS2 merioon supREsISTANT RATED BYSEM DESHLHN - L BT, STE. NORTH ELEVATION
TALLEYS, CRCKETS. TORS OF SALLS, CONTNED [LF]  CeRawc waLL TLE
ms AND TRANSITION AREAS, AOD WATER [T GUARTZ COUNTERTOP TIWO-HOUR HORIZONTAL BUNLDING SEPARATION
TER { CONFINED RANES. [FOT]  VERTICAL WOOD SIDRNG 3" X 3* CLEAR CEDAR 4G WACCGRDANCE WITH SECTION 111,
B4 GLAZING WITHIN 187 OF THE AQJACENT FLOOR [WEI]  WOOD DECKING SPECIES/ FIN. TBO
WWALKING SURFACE SHALL BE FLLLY TEVPERED, D FLOGR TYPE PERATI0
Wo WHITE CAX VERTICAL GRAIN WOOD VENEER
05 PARAPETS SATELLITE ANTENNAE. RARS.
SKYUGHTS. AGOF EQUIPMENT WUST 3E WITHIN [RFT]  DEXOTEX WEATHERWEAR ESR 1757, Wl Alid SR TOP WATER CURTAIN PER LABC 705.0.2 & MIN. REQ PUBLISHED: 1/82021
THe HEIGHT LIMIT. AT 413 SeeEOWAY GRAY. SAIGE SEE AT J0) PER DOC PIBC 2014-108
T MBRANE WHITE LARR 24852 SEE
9% EXTEROR LS WIT A ) VATION DM | DATLM
DISTANCE OF § m;sssmas gl
RESISTANCE RATING FOR EXPOSURE 0 FIRE GENERAL KEYNOTES TOP OF WALL ELEVATION A3 03
FROM -
R T, BRI GUARDRAIL TO 5 47° WiN, HEKEHT WWITH § 1418° MAX. QIMENSION TO FINISH FACE OF WALLS | SURFACES|
'OPENING SIZE. SEE DETAL 0UAT 10 v.
WITH REG'D MiN GIMENSIONS PER 0174020 ooz Waz.\rm HEGAT T 3 11 Wk Ay DIMENSION TO FRAMING (FACE OF STUD)
cPENING
] FoQTING PR STRUCTLAAL
K CoLum PER STROCTURAL
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SCALE: wre* s 10 —

ELEVATION NOTES FINISH LEGEND LEGEND
GENERAL w CONCRETE MASCNRTY UNIT R
UNCOLORED CONC. 4/ SMOOTH FINL SOUAR RN HIFPFITE (TiON SHT) DATE |DESCRIPTION
#1 GUARDRALS TOBE 42 VIMMUM FEIGHT WITH3 01 ALL DOVNSPOUTS TO DAAIN TO RARN TANKS PER REFLECTAMCE VALUE > 0.00 PERASTM E'915. PROPEATY UNE
T MAXIUM OPENIG SZE. Uo7 TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD. GREENBOARD INALL WET AREAS SETRACK UNE

TEWPERED GLASS SHOWERENCLOSURE =~ — - — = — = — = — CENTERUNE

SAND FiNiSH PLASTER 1t INTEGRAL COLOR: WHITE S ke (€1 GRADE

Al * CRUSHED GRAVEL OVER COMPACTED FiLt
o mm‘l&ﬂm SEPARATION
Baco ] = e ms N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 711, USG FIRE
OR EQUAL) EXTENDING 34° SACH SIE ATALL LA ROORE R RERTA RATEB TN S o ST SOUTH ELEVATION
VALLEYS, CRICKETS, TOPS OF WALLS CONFINED J CERAMIC YALL TRE
RAKES, AND TRANSITION AREAS. ADD WATER [TCT]  GUARTZCOUNTERTCP i TN UL R ATAATING
A ,ur:,, SHALL SE R [WET]  VERTICAL WOOD SIDING 1" X 3° GLEAR CEDAR T5G IMACCORDANCE WITH SE: Eiin
4 GLAZING WITHPN 13" OF THE ADJACENT FLODR [FEX]  WOOD DECKING SPECIES / FIN, TBD
s i SEALLL FEMTEE. L) FLOOR TYPE PERAT.00
98 PARAPETS, SATELLITE ANTENNAE, BALS. WHITE OAK VERTICAL GRAIN WOOD VENEER.
SKYLIGHTS, A00F ECUIPMENT MUST BE WITHIN [T DEXOTEX WEATHERWEAR ESR 757, W/ A& SR TOP E’& WATER CLRTAIN PER LABC 705.6.2 & MIN, REC, PUBLISHED: 1/82021
THE HEIGHT LIWT. GOAT 13 SPERDWAY CRAY. 54165 SEE (AT 20 PER DOC PIBC 201108
06 EXTERIOR WALLS WITH A FIRE SEPARATION (BEE)  farsy . <225 LIVBEVATION DM,/ DATUM
DISTANCE OF 5 CR LESS SHALL BE 1-HR FIRE-
BESTAICE RATING FOR EXPOSURE 1O FikE GENERAL KEYNOTES o e TOP OF WALL ELEVATION A3 04
SIDES.) .
GUARDRAIL TO BE 4 N, MEXGKT WiTH 3 1515” MAX. Ty DMENSION TO FINISH PACE OF WALLS | SURFACES|
OF WIDOWS LARELED A3 “EGRESS SHALL COMPLY T
WITH RED'D MIN DIMENSIONS PER 01140.20 A T e T3 T NAK: ¢ DIMENSION TO FRAMING (FACE OF STUD)
SEE DETAL O2AZ.10
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Building Section A
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